

100871397

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

	ne Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks se record the attached original or copy thereof	Attach bar code label here:
	Docket No. SANKY P-164	
1-	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yukio	OKADA, Masaru UNO and Hisao ISOBE
2-	• , ,	yo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd. Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano-ken 393 N
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: September 16, October 19 and September 17, 1998	 Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): 09/126,240 B) Patent number(s):
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gerald H. Kiel, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025
/1998 DH	HBUYEN 00000225 09126240 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _3

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Sankyo Seiki Mfg.</u> <u>Co., Ltd.</u> a Corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a principal place of business at <u>5329 Shimosuwa-machi</u>, <u>Suwa-gun</u>, <u>Nagano-ken 393</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

- a. Assignor's application for United States Letters
 Patent entitled: OBJECTIVE LENS DRIVING SYSTEM AND
 MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SAME filed on July 30, 1998
 and having Serial No. 09/126,240.
- b. Any and all rights in the United States to inventions described in said application for Letters Patent.
- c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee.

Witnesses Signatures and Dates: Inventors Signatures and Dates:

Manorer Hosoi Sep 16.1998 Juhir Ekanda Sep 16.1998 Name: Yukio OKADA

Address: c/o Sankyo Seiki Mfg.

Co., Ltd., Komagane Works

No. 14-888, Akaho, Komagane-shi,

Nagano, Japan

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0962 O. Doi Oct 19.1998

Masaru (Ino Oct 19, 1998

Name: Masaru UNO

Address: c/o Sankyo Seiki Mfg.

Co., Ltd., Komagane Works

No. 14-888, Akaho, Komagane-shi,

Nagano, Japan

Tatalà Wade Sep 17,1998

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

Hisao Isobe Sep 17 1998

Name: Hisao ISOBE

Address: c/o Sankyo Seiki Mfg.

Co., Ltd., Komagane Works

No. 14-888, Akaho, Komagane-shi,

Nagano, Japan